



April 19, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 BSE Limited
P.J. Tower
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir.

Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to the SEBI's Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

This is with reference to the above said Circular. In this connection, we wish to submit the details as under:

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	DETAILS
1.	Name of the Company	Kajaria Ceramics Limited
2.	CIN	L26924HR1985PLC056150
3.	Specified Securities listed on the recognised Stock Exchange(s)	Equity
4.	Outstanding long term borrowing of the Company as on March 31, 2019	Rs. 12.27 crore
5.	Highest Credit Rating during the financial year 2018-19 and name of the Credit Rating Agency	Fund-based bank facilities rated on long-term scale - [ICRA] AA(Stable) Non-Fund-based bank facilities & unallocated facilities rated on short-term scale - [ICRA] A1+ Rating by – ICRA Limited

In view of the above, Kajaria Ceramics Limited ('the Company') does not fall under all criteria together as prescribed under Para 2.2 of the above said Circular and accordingly, it is confirmed that Kajaria Ceramics Limited is not identified as "Large Corporate" under the above said Circular.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours' faithfully, For Kajaria Ceramies Limited

Rawat

COO (A&T) & Company Secretary

Kajaria Ceramics Limited

Corporate Office: J1/B1 (Extn.), Mohan Co - op Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044, Ph.: +91-11-26946409 | Fax: +91-11-26946407 Regd Office: SF-11, Second Floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurgaon-122001, Haryana, Ph.: +91-124-4081281 CIN No.: L26924HR1985PLC056150, E-mail: info@kajariaceramics.com | Web.: www.kajariaceramics.com